RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 40-74

WHEREAS; the San Lucy District is a political sub-division of the Papago Tribe of Arizona as established in the Constitution of the Papago Tribe (1936) and approved by the Secretary of the Interior pursuant to the Indian Reorganization Act of 1934 (49 Stat: 984), and

WHEREAS; the Papago Tribe of Arizona does operate a Federal Food Distribution Program on the Papago Reservation and pursuant to P.L. 93-347, is eligible to continue the Food Distribution Program until June 30, 1977, and

WHEREAS; the majority of the people of the San Lucy District have requested to participate in the Papago Food Distribution Program, and

WHEREAS; the U.S. Department of Agriculture has indicated a relunctance to approve this request, and

WHEREAS; the number of eligible households is limited to 30-40 and will not occassion any significant difficulties to either the Papago Commodity Program or the Department of Appriculture, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Papago Council does authorize the Tribal Officials, Attorney and CAP to undertake all step required including litigation, if necessary, to meet the San Lucy District request for inclusion in the Food Distribution Program.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 6th day of September, 1974 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 20 for, 0 against, 2 absent and 0 not voting, pursuant to the authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 2(a) and (h) of Article V of the Constitution of the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat: 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective upon passage by the Papago Council and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

ATTEST:

Pacob A. Escalante, Chairman

Delma M. Garcia, Secretary

oseph/M. Lucero Superintendent, Papago Agency pppoven. Sent 19 1

STATE OF ACTION ACTION